strengthening the healthcare sector in South Africa and 
build trust between the public and healthcare professionals, 
thereby cultivating and supporting the growth and 
development of strong patient–healthcare professional 
relationships.

Appendix 1
TABLE 1-A1: One hundred eleven (111) specific transgressions in micro and macro clusters.
Transgression (general) Transgression (sub) Transgression (specific)

Abuse Physical abuse Applied physical force or assaulted a colleague
Applied physical force or assaulted a patient

Sexual abuse Engaged in a sexual or emotionally intimate relationship with a patient

[...]

Not seeing patient, yet compiled a report
Failed to carry out adequate assessment
Failed to deliver appropriate or adequate patient care
Failed to explain nature of illness to patient

TABLE 1-A1 continues on the next page →

TABLE 1-A1 (Continues...): One hundred eleven (111) specific transgressions in micro and macro clusters.
Transgression (general) Transgression (sub) Transgression (specific)

Failed to give proper immunisations
Failed to inform patient of treatment
Failed to schedule a follow-up consultation
Failed to show empathy or compassion